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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects/programmes being implemented under the Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY) across the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of new project proposals received from various State Governments and the status of these proposals, state/UT-wise;

(c) the total funds allocated and spent for these projects during the last three years and the current year, State/UT and year-wise; and

(d) the steps taken / being taken by the Government to make the SGSY more result oriented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a) The Government was implementing Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY), which has been restructured as National Rural Livelihoods Mission, and formally launched by the Government on 3rd June 2011. The SGSY has ceased to exist w.e.f 1st April 2013.
The Government had been undertaking placement linked skill development projects under SGSY as special projects, and the same is now continuing under the National Rural Livelihoods Mission Programme (also known as Aajeevika). State-wise details of placement linked skill development projects and Annual Action Plans sanctioned by the Government from 2010-11 till July 2013 are given in Annexure I. No projects/ Annual Action Plans have been sanctioned to Union Territories.

(b) Details and status of fresh proposal for placement linked skill development projects under Aajeevika Skill Development Programme (as on 2.8.2013) are given below:

S.No.  State  No. of project    Status of
   proposals received the proposals
1 Chhattisgarh 5   Desk appraisal completed
      and 4 proposals sent for
      field appraisal.1 proposal
      pending clarification on
      past performance.
2 Haryana 8 Desk appraisal completed
      for 7 projects and 1 proposal due to incomplete documents
3 Jharkhand   15   Desk appraisal completed. Field
      appraisal complete for 10 projects.5 Field appraisal report awaited.
4  Karnataka 6   Desk appraisal completed and
      Field appraisal completed for 5 proposals and 1 proposal received recently under desk appraisal.
5 Maharashtra 4   Desk appraisal completed in 4
      projects. Field appraisal completed for 3 projects and Field appraisal awaited for 1 project.
6 Madhya Pradesh 23   Desk appraisal completed for 22
      projects & sent for Field appraisal and 1 proposal is pending desk appraisal due to incomplete documents.
7 Sikkim   1   Desk appraisal and  Field
      appraisal complete.
8 Uttar Pradesh  16   Desk appraisal completed .  Field
      appraisal complete for 12 projects and Field appraisal awaited in 4 projects.

   Total     78


(c) The details of the funds sanctioned and released for skill development projects/ Annual Action Plans during the last three years and the current year (from 2010-11 till June 2013), State-wise are given in Annexure II. No funds have been sanctioned or released to Union Territories.

(d) Does not arise since the SGSY has ceased to exist.
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